7) Gain/ Loss on account of Foreign Exchange Fluctuation (Included in other Income)
Particular Quarter Ended

30.06.2023 31.03.2023 30.06.2022

Gain / Loss on Account of Foreign Exchange 28,40,901.00 -6,58,627 .00 16,88,700.00

Fluctuation ( Add in Other Income )

Loss on Account of Foreign Exchange 0 .00 0.00 0.00

( Record In Indirect Expenses )

Registered Office: Urmi Estate, 11th Floor, Ganpatrao Kadam Marg, Lower Pare! (W), Mumbai - 400013.
Phone No.: 91 ... 22-4031 8111 Fax: 91-22-40318133

Factory: 14, l 5, 16, Zorabian Industrial Complex, Vevoor, Palghar (E), Dist: Palghar- 401 404.
Phone No.: +917045957828, +917045957829, +917045957830. +917045956857

E-Mail: business@fredungroup.com Web: www.fredungroup.com

Year Ended

Audited

31.03.2023

965, 75,564.00

66,00 ,000.00

56,64,238.00

64,79,774.00

Year Ended

31.03.2023

138,51,306.00

0.00

rREDUrt PHARMACEUTICAL.Ii l..IMITED '
Gompassionale J-fealf.hcare

CIN No: L24239MH1987PLC043662

8) Reconciliation of Net Profit between Previous GAAP and IND AS

Rs. in Lakhs

Quarter ended 30.06.2023

I- GAAP transition to IND -AS

Income from Operations

Net Sales /IncomeFrom Operation (Net of GST) 6122.70 - 6122 .70

Other Operating Income 81.85 - 81.85

Total income from operatoins (net) 6204.55 - 6204.55

Expenses

a) Cost of Material Consumed 3443.90 - 3443 .90

b) Cost of Material Consumed for R & D 28.12 28.12

c) Other R & D Expenses 0 .00 0.00
c) Changes in inventories of finished goods, work-in-
progress and stock in trade 1077.88 - 1077.88

d) Manufacturing & Service Cost 221.14 221.14

e)Finance Costs 261.23 - 261.23

f) Employess benefits expenses 269.43 - 269.43

g) Depreciation and amortisation expenses 91.50 - 91.50

i) Other Expenses 403.34 - 403.34

Total Expenditure 5796.54 - 5796.54

items & tax (3-4) 408.01 - 408.01

Exceptional items / Prior Period Item 0 .00 - 0.00

Profit/(Loss) from ordinary activities before tax (5-6) 408.01 - 408.01

Tax Expenses 167.84 - 167.84

Profit/ (Loss) from continuing operations 240.17 - 240.17

Profit/(Loss) from discontinued operations 0.00 - 0 .00
Tax Expense of discontinued operations 0.00 - 0.00
Profit/(Loss) from discontinued operations after tax 0.00 - 0.00

Profit/ (Loss) for the period 240.17 - 240.17

Other comprehensive Income 0.00 - 0.00

Total Comprehensive Income for the period 240.17 - 240.17

PLACE: MUMBAI FOR FRE;~UTICALS LIMJTED

MANAGZili& CFO

DATE : 19.07.2023

FREDON N. MEDHORA

DIN: 01745348

Registered Office: Urmi Estate, 11th Floor, Ganpatrao Kadam Marg, Lower Parel (W), Mumbai - 400013.
Phone No.:91-22-40318111 Fax: 91-22-40318133

Factory: 14, 15, 16, Zorabian Industrial Complex, Vevoor, Palghar (E), Dist: Palghar-401 404.
Phone No.: +917045957828, +917045957829, +917045957830, +917045956857

E-Mail: business@fredungroup.com Web: www.fredungroup.com

F'FIEDUPI PHAFIMACEUTl~Al.S l.IMITED '
Gompassionale Jfeall/icare

CIN No: L24239MH1987PLC043662

''Annexure I"